CBS §arors™

KCNC-TV
1044 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80203

(303) 861-4444
cbsdenver.com

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

GENERAL MANAGER
AMERICAN COMMUNICATIONS
435 E. MAIN STREET, SUITE 210

GREENWOOD, IN 46143

June 30, 2014

Re: KCNC-TV, DENVER--

Retransmission Consent Election

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Section 76.64 of the FCC rules, this is to
notify you that KCNC-TV, DENVER (“Station”), assigned to the DENVER market (“DMA”), elects the retransmission
consent option with respect to carriage of Station’s signal on your cable system whose head-end is located in THE
SEASONS OF CHERRY CREEK, DENVER, CO and any other cable systems that you own, operate, or control that serve
communities in the DMA for the 2015-2017 election period.

This will not affect the continued carriage of Station’s signals by your systems as to any part of the relevant period for
which an existing retransmission agreement is already in effect. If no agreement is in effect beyond December 31,
2014, then it will be necessary for your system to obtain our express, prior, and written consent in order to retransmit
KCNC's signal after 12:01 AM on January 1, 2015 (or, if earlier, after the expiration date of any existing agreement).

For purposes of clarification, this election letter does not authorize your cable system(s) or other video distribution
system(s) to retransmit the signal of the Station in any manner.

If we have not already done so, CBS will contact you to begin negotiating an arrangement whereby you can provide the
Station’s signal to your customers. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact Samira Sharif at

samira.sharif@cbs.com or Mike Correia at mike.correia@cbs.com.



We look forward to continuing our relationship on mutually satisfactory terms and providing great programming for

our shared viewers to enjoy.

Sincerely,

(ol

Walt DeHaven

VP & General Manager

cc: John Bagwell, VP, Associate General Counsel, CBS Corporation.

Station Public File



(BS §ardRe™

KCNC-TV

1044 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80203

(303) 861-4444
cbsdenver.com

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

GENERAL MANAGER
AMERICAN COMMUNICATIONS
435 E. MAIN STREET, SUITE 210

GREENWOOQD, IN 46143
June 30, 2014

Re: KCNC-TV, DENVER--

Retransmission Consent Election

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Section 76.64 of the FCC rules, this is to
notify you that KCNC-TV, DENVER (“Station”), assigned to the DENVER market (“DMA”), elects the retransmission
consent option with respect to carriage of Station’s signal on your cable system whose head-end is located in STONE
CREEK VILLAGE, DENVER, CO and any other cable systems that you own, operate, or control that serve communities in

the DMA for the 2015-2017 election period.

This will not affect the continued carriage of Station’s signals by your systems as to any part of the relevant period for
which an existing retransmission agreement is already in effect. If no agreement is in effect beyond December 31,
2014, then it will be necessary for your system to obtain our express, prior, and written consent in order to retransmit
KCNC's signal after 12:01 AM on January 1, 2015 (or, if earlier, after the expiration date of any existing agreement).

For purposes of clarification, this election letter does not authorize your cable system(s) or other video distribution
system(s) to retransmit the signal of the Station in any manner.

If we have not already done so, CBS will contact you to begin negotiating an arrangement whereby you can provide the
Station’s signal to your customers. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact Samira Sharif at

samira.sharif@cbs.com or Mike Correia at mike.correia@cbs.com.



We look forward to continuing our relationship on mutually satisfactory terms and providing great programming for

our shared viewers to enjoy.

Sincerely,

(ODR~——

Walt DeHaven

VP & General Manager

cc: John Bagwell, VP, Associate General Counsel, CBS Corporation.

Station Public File



(BS &wrors™

KCNC-TV
1044 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80203

(303) 861-4444
cbsdenver.com

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

GENERAL MANAGER
AMERICAN COMMUNICATIONS
435 E. MAIN STREET, SUITE 210

GREENWOOD, IN 46143

June 30, 2014

Re: KCNC-TV, DENVER--

Retransmission Consent Election

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Section 76.64 of the FCC rules, this is to
notify you that KCNC-TV, DENVER (“Station”), assigned to the DENVER market (“DMA”), elects the retransmission
consent option with respect to carriage of Station’s signal on your cable system whose head-end is located in THE
ARTISANS APTS, DENVER, CO and any other cable systems that you own, operate, or control that serve communities in

the DMA for the 2015-2017 election period.

This will not affect the continued carriage of Station’s signals by your systems as to any part of the relevant period for
which an existing retransmission agreement is already in effect. If no agreement is in effect beyond December 31,
2014, then it will be necessary for your system to obtain our express, prior, and written consent in order to retransmit
KCNC’s signal after 12:01 AM on January 1, 2015 (or, if earlier, after the expiration date of any existing agreement),

For purposes of clarification, this election letter does not authorize your cable system(s) or other video distribution
system(s) to retransmit the signal of the Station in any manner.

If we have not already done so, CBS will contact you to begin negotiating an arrangement whereby you can provide the
Station’s signal to your customers. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact Samira Sharif at

samira.sharif@cbs.com or Mike Correia at mike.correia@cbs.com.



We look forward to continuing our relationship on mutually satisfactory terms and providing great programming for

our shared viewers to enjoy.

Sincerely,

(oD

Walt DeHaven

VP & General Manager

cc: John Bagwell, VP, Associate General Counsel, CBS Corporation.

Station Public File



CBS &ardns™

KCNC-TV
1044 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80203

(303) 861-4444
cbsdenver.com

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

GENERAL MANAGER
AMITY PLAZA
200 W STERNE PKWY

LITTLETON, CO 80120

June 30, 2014

Re: KCNC-TV, DENVER--

Retransmission Consent Election

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Section 76.64 of the FCC rules, this is to
notify you that KCNC-TV, DENVER (“Station”), assigned to the DENVER market (“DMA”), elects the retransmission
consent option with respect to carriage of Station’s signal on your cable system whose head-end is located in AMITY
PLAZA, LITTLETON, CO and any other cable systems that you own, operate, or control that serve communities in the

DMA for the 2015-2017 election period.

This will not affect the continued carriage of Station’s signals by your systems as to any part of the relevant period for
which an existing retransmission agreement is already in effect. If no agreement is in effect beyond December 31,
2014, then it will be necessary for your system to obtain our express, prior, and written consent in order to retransmit
KCNC'’s signal after 12:01 AM on January 1, 2015 (or, if earlier, after the expiration date of any existing agreement).

For purposes of clarification, this election letter does not authorize your cable system(s) or other video distribution
system(s) to retransmit the signal of the Station in any manner.

If we have not already done so, CBS will contact you to begin negotiating an arrangement whereby you can provide the
Station’s signal to your customers. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact Samira Sharif at

samira.sharif@cbs.com or Mike Correia at mike.correia@cbs.com.



We look forward to continuing our relationship on mutually satisfactory terms and providing great programming for
our shared viewers to enjoy.

Sincerely,

(D

Wait DeHaven

VP & General Manager

cc: John Bagwell, VP, Associate General Counsel, CBS Corporation.

Station Public File



CBS starions™

KCNC-TV
1044 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80203

(303) 861-4444
cbsdenver.com

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

JIM WALSH

OWNER

AMIZETTE INN

1295 HIGHWAY 150, PO BOX 756

TAOS SKI VALLEY, NM 87525

June 30, 2014

Re: KCNC-TV, DENVER--

Retransmission Consent Election

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Section 76.64 of the FCC rules, this is to
notify you that KCNC-TV, DENVER (“Station”), assigned to the DENVER market (“DMA”), elects the retransmission
consent option with respect to carriage of Station’s signal on your cable system whose head-end is located in TAOS,
NM and any other cable systems that you own, operate, or control that serve communities in the DMA for the 2015-

2017 election period.

This will not affect the continued carriage of Station’s signals by your systems as to any part of the relevant period for
which an existing retransmission agreement is already in effect. If no agreement is in effect beyond December 31,
2014, then it will be necessary for your system to obtain our express, prior, and written consent in order to retransmit
KCNC's signal after 12:01 AM on January 1, 2015 (or, if earlier, after the expiration date of any existing agreement).

For purposes of clarification, this election letter does not authorize your cable system(s) or other video distribution
system(s) to retransmit the signal of the Station in any manner.

If we have not already done so, CBS will contact you to begin negotiating an arrangement whereby you can provide the
Station’s signal to your customers. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact Samira Sharif at

samira.sharif@cbs.com or Mike Correia at mike.correia@cbs.com.



We look forward to continuing our relationship on mutually satisfactory terms and providing great programming for

our shared viewers to enjoy.

Sincerely,

(D

Walt DeHaven

VP & General Manager

cc: John Bagwell, VP, Associate General Counsel, CBS Corporation.

Station Public File



CBS starions™

KCNC-TV
1044 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80203

(303) 861-4444
cbsdenver.com

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

CRAIG GREAGER
OWNER

B&C CABLE

PO BOX 548

NORWOOD, CO 81423

June 30, 2014

Re: KCNC-TV, DENVER--

Retransmission Consent Election

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Section 76.64 of the FCC rules, this is to
notify you that KCNC-TV, DENVER (“Station”), assigned to the DENVER market (“DMA”), elects the retransmission
consent option with respect to carriage of Station’s signal on your cable system whose head-end is located in
NORWOOD, CO and any other cable systems that you own, operate, or control that serve communities in the DMA for

the 2015-2017 election period.

This will not affect the continued carriage of Station’s signals by your systems as to any part of the relevant period for
which an existing retransmission agreement is already in effect. If no agreement is in effect beyond December 31,
2014, then it will be necessary for your system to obtain our express, prior, and written consent in order to retransmit
KCNC's signal after 12:01 AM on January 1, 2015 (or, if earlier, after the expiration date of any existing agreement).

For purposes of clarification, this election letter does not authorize your cable system(s) or other video distribution
system(s) to retransmit the signal of the Station in any manner.

If we have not already done so, CBS will contact you to begin negotiating an arrangement whereby you can provide the
Station’s signal to your customers. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact Samira Sharif at

samira.sharif@cbs.com or Mike Correia at mike.correia@cbs.com.



We look forward to continuing our relationship on mutually satisfactory terms and providing great programming for

our shared viewers to enjoy.

Sincerely,

oD

Walt DeHaven

VP & General Manager

cc: John Bagwell, VP, Associate General Counsel, CBS Corporation.

Station Public File



KCNC-TV

1044 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80203

(303) 861-4444
cbsdenver.com

CBS swarions™

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

GENERAL MANAGER

BEST WESTERN ALPENGO LODGE & CONFERENCE CENTER
PO BOX 35, 78665 US HIGHWAY 40

WINTER PARK, CO 80482

June 30, 2014

Re: KCNC-TV, DENVER--

Retransmission Consent Election

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Section 76.64 of the FCC rules, this is to
notify you that KCNC-TV, DENVER (“Station”), assigned to the DENVER market (“DMA”), elects the retransmission
consent option with respect to carriage of Station’s signal on your cable system whose head-end is located in WINTER
PARK, CO and any other cable systems that you own, operate, or control that serve communities in the DMA for the

2015-2017 election period.

This will not affect the continued carriage of Station’s signals by your systems as to any part of the relevant period for
which an existing retransmission agreement is already in effect. If no agreement is in effect beyond December 31,
2014, then it will be necessary for your system to obtain our express, prior, and written consent in order to retransmit
KCNC's signal after 12:01 AM on January 1, 2015 (or, if earlier, after the expiration date of any existing agreement).

For purposes of clarification, this election letter does not authorize your cable system(s) or other video distribution
system(s) to retransmit the signal of the Station in any manner.

If we have not already done so, CBS will contact you to begin negotiating an arrangement whereby you can provide the
Station’s signal to your customers. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact Samira Sharif at

samira.sharif@cbs.com or Mike Correia at mike.correia@cbs.com.



We look forward to continuing our relationship on mutually satisfactory terms and providing great programming for
our shared viewers to enjoy.

Sincerely,

Walt DeHaven

VP & General Manager

cc: John Bagwell, VP, Associate General Counsel, CBS Corporation.

Station Public File



CBS siarions™

KCNC-TV
1044 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80203

(303) 861-4444
cbsdenver.com

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

GENERAL MANAGER
BLUE MESA RANCH
PO BOX 918, 27601 W. HIGHWAY 50

GUNNISON, CO 81230

June 30, 2014

Re: KCNC-TV, DENVER--

Retransmission Consent Election

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Section 76.64 of the FCC rules, this is to
notify you that KCNC-TV, DENVER (“Station”), assigned to the DENVER market (“DMA”), elects the retransmission
consent option with respect to carriage of Station’s signal on your cable system whose head-end is located in
GUNNISON, CO and any other cable systems that you own, operate, or control that serve communities in the DMA for

the 2015-2017 election period.

This will not affect the continued carriage of Station’s signals by your systems as to any part of the relevant period for
which an existing retransmission agreement is already in effect. If no agreement is in effect beyond December 31,
2014, then it will be necessary for your system to obtain our express, prior, and written consent in order to retransmit
KCNC's signal after 12:01 AM on January 1, 2015 (or, if earlier, after the expiration date of any existing agreement).

For purposes of clarification, this election letter does not authorize your cable system(s) or other video distribution
system(s) to retransmit the signal of the Station in any manner.

If we have not already done so, CBS will contact you to begin negotiating an arrangement whereby you can provide the
Station’s signal to your customers. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact Samira Sharif at

samira.sharif @cbs.com or Mike Correia at mike.correia@cbs.com.



We look forward to continuing our relationship on mutually satisfactory terms and providing great programming for

our shared viewers to enjoy.

Sincerely,

(2D J

Walt DeHaven

VP & General Manager

cc: John Bagwell, VP, Associate General Counsel, CBS Corporation.

Station Public File



CBS searons™

KCNC-TV
1044 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80203

(303) 861-4444
cbsdenver.com

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

GENERAL MANAGER
BRETTLEBERG CONDOS
11101 COUNTY ROAD 117

GLENWOOD SPRINGS, CO 81601

June 30, 2014

Re: KCNC-TV, DENVER--

Retransmission Consent Election

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Section 76.64 of the FCC rules, this is to
notify you that KCNC-TV, DENVER (“Station”), assigned to the DENVER market (“DMA”), elects the retransmission
consent option with respect to carriage of Station’s signal on your cable system whose head-end is located in
BRETTLEBERG CONDOS, GLENWOOD SPRINGS, CO and any other cable systems that you own, operate, or control that
serve communities in the DMA for the 2015-2017 election period.

This will not affect the continued carriage of Station’s signals by your systems as to any part of the relevant period for
which an existing retransmission agreement is already in effect. If no agreement is in effect beyond December 31,
2014, then it will be necessary for your system to obtain our express, prior, and written consent in order to retransmit
KCNC's signal after 12:01 AM on January 1, 2015 (or, if earlier, after the expiration date of any existing agreement).

For purposes of clarification, this election letter does not authorize your cable system(s) or other video distribution
system(s) to retransmit the signal of the Station in any manner.

If we have not already done so, CBS will contact you to begin negotiating an arrangement whereby you can provide the
Station’s signal to your customers. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact Samira Sharif at

samira.sharif@cbs.com or Mike Correia at mike.correia@cbs.com.




We look forward to continuing our relationship on mutually satisfactory terms and providing great programming for

our shared viewers to enjoy.

Sincerely,

DM

Walt DeHaven

VP & General Manager

cc: John Bagwell, VP, Associate General Counsel, CBS Corporation.

Station Public File



(CBS Ssrons™

KCNC-TV
1044 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80203

(303) 861-4444
cbsdenver.com

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

RANDALL RAILE
GENERAL MANAGER
BWTELCOM

PO BOX 645, 607 CHIEF

BENKELMAN, NE 69021
June 30, 2014

Re: KCNC-TV, DENVER--

Retransmission Consent Election

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Section 76.64 of the FCC rules, this is to
notify you that KCNC-TV, DENVER (“Station”), assigned to the DENVER market (“DMA”), elects the retransmission
consent option with respect to carriage of Station’s signal on your cable system whose head-end is located in
BENKELMAN, NE and any other cable systems that you own, operate, or control that serve communities in the DMA for

the 2015-2017 election period.

This will not affect the continued carriage of Station’s signals by your systems as to any part of the relevant period for
which an existing retransmission agreement is already in effect. If no agreement is in effect beyond December 31,
2014, then it will be necessary for your system to obtain our express, prior, and written consent in order to retransmit
KCNC'’s signal after 12:01 AM on January 1, 2015 (or, if earlier, after the expiration date of any existing agreement).

For purposes of clarification, this election letter does not authorize your cable system(s) or other video distribution
system(s) to retransmit the signal of the Station in any manner.

If we have not already done so, CBS will contact you to begin negotiating an arrangement whereby you can provide the
Station’s signal to your customers. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact Samira Sharif at

samira.sharif@cbs.com or Mike Correia at mike.correia@cbs.com.



We look forward to continuing our relationship on mutually satisfactory terms and providing great programming for

our shared viewers to enjoy.

Sincerely,

DN

Walt DeHaven

VP & General Manager

cc: John Bagwell, VP, Associate General Counsel, CBS Corporation.

Station Public File



CBS SaréRs™

KCNC-TV
1044 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80203

(303) 861-4444
cbsdenver.com

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

RANDALL RAILE
GENERAL MANAGER
BWTELCOM

PO BOX 645, 607 CHIEF

BENKELMAN, NE 69021

June 30, 2014

Re: KCNC-TV, DENVER--

Retransmission Consent Election

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Section 76.64 of the FCC rules, this is to

notify you that KCNC-TV, DENVER (“Station”), assigned to the DENVER market (“DMA”), elects the retransmission
consent option with respect to carriage of Station’s signal on your cable system whose head-end is located in HAIGLER,
NE and any other cable systems that you own, operate, or control that serve communities in the DMA for the 2015-

2017 election period.

This will not affect the continued carriage of Station’s signals by your systems as to any part of the relevant period for
which an existing retransmission agreement is already in effect. If no agreement is in effect beyond December 31,
2014, then it will be necessary for your system to obtain our express, prior, and written consent in order to retransmit
KCNC's signal after 12:01 AM on January 1, 2015 (or, if earlier, after the expiration date of any existing agreement).

For purposes of clarification, this election letter does not authorize your cable system(s) or other video distribution
system(s) to retransmit the signal of the Station in any manner.

If we have not already done so, CBS will contact you to begin negotiating an arrangement whereby you can provide the
Station’s signal to your customers. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact Samira Sharif at

samira.sharif @cbs.com or Mike Correia at mike.correia@cbs.com.



We look forward to continuing our relationship on mutually satisfactory terms and providing great programming for

our shared viewers to enjoy.

Sincerely,

D

Walt DeHaven

VP & General Manager

cc: John Bagwell, VP, Associate General Counsel, CBS Corporation.

Station Public File



CBS swarions™

KCNC-TV
1044 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80203

(303) 861-4444
chsdenver.com

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

DAVID SHIPLEY
GENERAL MANAGER
CABLE COMPANY LLC
PO BOX 19817

COLORADO CITY, CO 81019

June 30, 2014

Re: KCNC-TV, DENVER--

Retransmission Consent Election

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Section 76.64 of the FCC rules, this is to

notify you that KCNC-TV, DENVER (“Station”), assigned to the DENVER market (“DMA”), elects the retransmission
consent option with respect to carriage of Station’s signal on your cable system whose head-end is located in DALTON,
NE and any other cable systems that you own, operate, or control that serve communities in the DMA for the 2015-

2017 election period.

This will not affect the continued carriage of Station'’s signals by your systems as to any part of the relevant period for
which an existing retransmission agreement is already in effect. If no agreement is in effect beyond December 31,
2014, then it will be necessary for your system to obtain our express, prior, and written consent in order to retransmit
KCNC’s signal after 12:01 AM on January 1, 2015 (or, if earlier, after the expiration date of any existing agreement).

For purposes of clarification, this election letter does not authorize your cable system(s) or other video distribution
system(s) to retransmit the signal of the Station in any manner.

If we have not already done so, CBS will contact you to begin negotiating an arrangement whereby you can provide the
Station’s signal to your customers. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact Samira Sharif at

samira.sharif@cbs.com or Mike Correia at mike.correia@cbs.com.



We look forward to continuing our relationship on mutually satisfactory terms and providing great programming for

our shared viewers to enjoy.

Sincerely,

W

Walt DeHaven

VP & General Manager

cc: John Bagwell, VP, Associate General Counsel, CBS Corporation.

Station Public File



CBS §roRs™ @4
KCNC-TV

1044 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80203

(303) 861-4444
cbsdenver.com

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

JEFF DEVERE

DEAN OF STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES
CAMPUS TELEVIDEO

500 KENNEDY DRIVE

RANGELY, CO 81648

July 11, 2014

Re: KCNC-TV, DENVER--
Retransmission Consent Election

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Section 76.64 of the FCC rules, this is to
notify you that KCNC-TV DENVER (“Station”), assigned to the DENVER market (“DMA”), elects the retransmission
consent option with respect to carriage of Station’s signal on your cable system whose head-end is located in
COLORADO NORTHWESTERN CC, CO and any other cable systems that you own, operate, or control that serve
communities in the DMA for the 2015-2017 election period.

This will not affect the continued carriage of Station’s signals by your systems as to any part of the relevant period for
which an existing retransmission agreement is already in effect. If no agreement is in effect beyond December 31,
2014, then it will be necessary for your system to obtain our express, prior, and written consent in order to retransmit
KCNC’s signal after 12:01 AM on January 1, 2015 (or, if earlier, after the expiration date of any existing agreement).

For purposes of clarification, this election letter does not authorize your cable system(s) or other video distribution
system(s) to retransmit the signal of the Station in any manner.

If we have not already done so, CBS will contact you to begin negotiating an arrangement whereby you can provide the
Station’s signal to your customers. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact Samira Sharif at

samira.sharif@cbs.com or Mike Correia at mike.correia@cbs.com.



We look forward to continuing our relationship on mutually satisfactory terms and providing great programming for
our shared viewers to enjoy.

Sincerely,

o

Walt DeHaven
VP & General Manager

cc: John Bagwell, VP, Associate General Counsel, CBS Corporation.

Station Public File



CBS &rcrs™ @4
KCNC-TV

1044 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80203

(303) 861-4444
cbsdenver.com

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

JONATHAN BARTLETT
PRESIDENT

CARDINAL COMMUNICATIONS
11101 W. 120TH AVE, SUITE 200

BROOMFIELD, CO 80021

July 8, 2014

Re: KCNC-TV, DENVER--

Retransmission Consent Election

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Section 76.64 of the FCC rules, this is to
notify you that KCNC-TV DENVER (“Station”), assigned to the DENVER market (“DMA”), elects the retransmission
consent option with respect to carriage of Station’s signal on your cable system whose head-end is located in BENNETT,
CO and any other cable systems that you own, operate, or control that serve communities in the DMA for the 2015-

2017 election period.

This will not affect the continued carriage of Station’s signals by your systems as to any part of the relevant period for
which an existing retransmission agreement is already in effect. If no agreement is in effect beyond December 31,
2014, then it will be necessary for your system to obtain our express, prior, and written consent in order to retransmit
KCNC'’s signal after 12:01 AM on January 1, 2015 (or, if earlier, after the expiration date of any existing agreement).

For purposes of clarification, this election letter does not authorize your cable system(s) or other video distribution
system(s) to retransmit the signal of the Station in any manner.

If we have not already done so, CBS will contact you to begin negotiating an arrangement whereby you can provide the
Station’s signal to your customers. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact Samira Sharif at
samira.sharif@cbs.com or Mike Correia at mike.correia@cbs.com.




We look forward to continuing our relationship on mutually satisfactory terms and providing great programming for
our shared viewers to enjoy.

Sincerely,

Walt DeHaven
VP & General Manager

cc: John Bagwell, VP, Associate General Counsel, CBS Corporation.

Station Public File



CBS srariors™ @4
KCNC-TV

1044 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80203

(303) 861-4444
cbsdenver.com

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

JONATHAN BARTLETT
PRESIDENT

CARDINAL COMMUNICATIONS
11101 W. 120TH AVE, SUITE 200

BROOMFIELD, CO 80021

July 8, 2014

Re: KCNC-TV, DENVER--

Retransmission Consent Election

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Section 76.64 of the FCC rules, this is to
notify you that KCNC-TV DENVER (“Station”), assigned to the DENVER market (“DMA”), elects the retransmission
consent option with respect to carriage of Station’s signal on your cable system whose head-end is located in
ELIZABETH, CO and any other cable systems that you own, operate, or control that serve communities in the DMA for
the 2015-2017 election period.

This will not affect the continued carriage of Station’s signals by your systems as to any part of the relevant period for
which an existing retransmission agreement is already in effect. If no agreement is in effect beyond December 31,
2014, then it will be necessary for your system to obtain our express, prior, and written consent in order to retransmit
KCNC'’s signal after 12:01 AM on January 1, 2015 (or, if earlier, after the expiration date of any existing agreement).

For purposes of clarification, this election letter does not authorize your cable system(s) or other video distribution
system(s) to retransmit the signal of the Station in any manner.

If we have not already done so, CBS will contact you to begin negotiating an arrangement whereby you can provide the
Station’s signal to your customers. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact Samira Sharif at
samira.sharif@cbs.com or Mike Correia at mike.correia@cbs.com.




We look forward to continuing our relationship on mutually satisfactory terms and providing great programming for
our shared viewers to enjoy.

Sincerely,

Walt DeHaven
VP & General Manager

cc: John Bagwell, VP, Associate General Counsel, CBS Corporation.

Station Public File



CBS siarons™

KCNC-TV
1044 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80203

(303) 861-4444
cbsdenver.com

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

JONATHAN BARTLETT
PRESIDENT

CARDINAL COMMUNICATIONS
11101 W. 120TH AVE, SUITE 200

BROOMFIELD, CO 80021

July 8, 2014

Re: KCNC-TV, DENVER--

Retransmission Consent Election

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Section 76.64 of the FCC rules, this is to
notify you that KCNC-TV DENVER (“Station”), assigned to the DENVER market (“DMA”), elects the retransmission
consent option with respect to carriage of Station’s signal on your cable system whose head-end is located in
MILLSTONE @CLEARCREEK, GOLDEN, CO and any other cable systems that you own, operate, or control that serve
communities in the DMA for the 2015-2017 election period.

This will not affect the continued carriage of Station’s signals by your systems as to any part of the relevant period for
which an existing retransmission agreement is already in effect. If no agreement is in effect beyond December 31,
2014, then it will be necessary for your system to obtain our express, prior, and written consent in order to retransmit
KCNC'’s signal after 12:01 AM on January 1, 2015 (or, if earlier, after the expiration date of any existing agreement).

For purposes of clarification, this election letter does not authorize your cable system(s) or other video distribution
system(s) to retransmit the signal of the Station in any manner.

If we have not already done so, CBS will contact you to begin negotiating an arrangement whereby you can provide the
Station’s signal to your customers. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact Samira Sharif at
samira.sharif@cbs.com or Mike Correia at mike.correia@cbs.com.




We look forward to continuing our relationship on mutually satisfactory terms and providing great programming for
our shared viewers to enjoy.

Sincerely,

[ d)}&i\/ _

Walt DeHaven
VP & General Manager

cc: John Bagwell, VP, Associate General Counsel, CBS Corporation.

Station Public File



CBS Sarions™ @4
KCNC-TV

1044 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80203

(303) 861-4444
cbsdenver.com

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

DIANA COLE

BOOKKEEPER

CASCADE VILLAGE CONDO ASSN
50827 HIGHWAY 550 N

DURANGO, CO 81301

July 24, 2014

Re: KCNC-TV, DENVER--
Retransmission Consent Election

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Section 76.64 of the FCC rules, this is to
notify you that KCNC-TV DENVER (“Station”), assigned to the DENVER market (“DMA”), elects the retransmission
consent option with respect to carriage of Station’s signal on your cable system whose head-end is located in
DURANGO, CO and any other cable systems that you own, operate, or control that serve communities in the DMA for
the 2015-2017 election period.

This will not affect the continued carriage of Station’s signals by your systems as to any part of the relevant period for
which an existing retransmission agreement is already in effect. If no agreement is in effect beyond December 31,
2014, then it will be necessary for your system to obtain our express, prior, and written consent in order to retransmit
KCNC'’s signal after 12:01 AM on January 1, 2015 (or, if earlier, after the expiration date of any existing agreement).

For purposes of clarification, this election letter does not authorize your cable system(s) or other video distribution
system(s) to retransmit the signal of the Station in any manner.

If we have not already done so, CBS will contact you to begin negotiating an arrangement whereby you can provide the
Station’s signal to your customers. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact Samira Sharif at

samira.sharif@cbs.com or Mike Correia at mike.correia@cbs.com.



We look forward to continuing our relationship on mutually satisfactory terms and providing great programming for
our shared viewers to enjoy.

Sincerely,

(Y

Walt DeHaven
VP & General Manager

cc: John Bagwell, VP, Associate General Counsel, CBS Corporation.

Station Public File



CBS &sroRs™

KCNC-TV
1044 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80203

(303) 861-4444
chsdenver.com

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

BOB BROWN

GENERAL MANAGER
CENTURYTEL ENTERPRISES INC
PO BOX 126, 212 CHURCH AVE

CASCO, WI 54205
June 30, 2014

Re: KCNC-TV, DENVER-- -

Retransmission Consent Election

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Section 76.64 of the FCC rules, this is to

notify you that KCNC-TV, DENVER  (“Station”), assigned to the DENVER market (“DMA”), elects the retransmission
consent option with respect to carriage of Station’s signal on your cable system whose head-end is located in EAGLE,
CO and any other cable systems that you own, operate, or control that serve communities in the DMA for the 2015-

2017 election period.

This will not affect the continued carriage of Station’s signals by your systems as to any part of the relevant period for
which an existing retransmission agreement is already in effect. If no agreement is in effect beyond December 31,
2014, then it will be necessary for your system to obtain our express, prior, and written consent in order to retransmit
KCNC's signal after 12:01 AM on January 1, 2015 (or, if earlier, after the expiration date of any existing agreement).

For purposes of clarification, this election letter does not authorize your cable system(s) or other video distribution
system(s) to retransmit the signal of the Station in any manner.

If we have not already done so, CBS will contact you to begin negotiating an arrangement whereby you can provide the
Station’s signal to your customers. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact Samira Sharif at

samira.sharif@cbs.com or Mike Correia at mike.correia@cbs.com.



We look forward to continuing our relationship on mutually satisfactory terms and providing great programming for

our shared viewers to enjoy.

Sincerely,

b

Walt DeHaven

VP & General Manager

cc: John Bagwell, VP, Associate General Counsel, CBS Corporation.

Station Public File



(BS Sariors™

KCNC-TV
1044 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80203

{303) 861-4444
cbsdenver.com

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

WILLAM G. CARTER
MANAGER TELECOM
COLORADO INTERSTATE GAS
PO BOX 1087

COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80944

June 30, 2014

Re: KCNC-TV, DENVER--

Retransmission Consent Election

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Section 76.64 of the FCC rules, this is to
notify you that KCNC-TV, DENVER (“Station”), assigned to the DENVER market (“DMA”), elects the retransmission
consent option with respect to carriage of Station’s signal on your cable system whose head-end is located in
COLORADO SPRINGS, CO and any other cable systems that you own, operate, or control that serve communities in the

DMA for the 2015-2017 election period.

This will not affect the continued carriage of Station’s signals by your systems as to any part of the relevant period for
which an existing retransmission agreement is already in effect. If no agreement is in effect beyond December 31,
2014, then it will be necessary for your system to obtain our express, prior, and written consent in order to retransmit
KCNC'’s signal after 12:01 AM on January 1, 2015 (or, if earlier, after the expiration date of any existing agreement).

For purposes of clarification, this election letter does not authorize your cable system(s) or other video distribution
system(s) to retransmit the signal of the Station in any manner.

If we have not already done so, CBS will contact you to begin negotiating an arrangement whereby you can provide the
Station’s signal to your customers. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact Samira Sharif at

samira.sharif@cbs.com or Mike Correia at mike.correia@cbs.com.



We look forward to continuing our relationship on mutually satisfactory terms and providing great programming for

our shared viewers to enjoy.

Sincerely,

O

Walt DeHaven

VP & General Manager

cc: John Bagwell, VP, Associate General Counsel, CBS Corporation.

Station Public File



CBS §roks™

KCNC-TV
1044 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80203

(303) 861-4444
cbsdenver.com

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

GREG REDDER

ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR OF NETWORKING
COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY
CAMPUS DELIVERY 1018

FT. COLLINS, CO 80523
June 30, 2014

Re: KCNC-TV, DENVER--

Retransmission Consent Election

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Section 76.64 of the FCC rules, this is to
notify you that KCNC-TV, DENVER (“Station”), assigned to the DENVER market (“DMA?”), elects the retransmission
consent option with respect to carriage of Station’s signal on your cable system whose head-end is located in
COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY, FT COLLINS, CO and any other cable systems that you own, operate, or control that
serve communities in the DMA for the 2015-2017 election period.

This will not affect the continued carriage of Station’s signals by your systems as to any part of the relevant period for
which an existing retransmission agreement is already in effect. If no agreement is in effect beyond December 31,
2014, then it will be necessary for your system to obtain our express, prior, and written consent in order to retransmit
KCNC's signal after 12:01 AM on January 1, 2015 (or, if earlier, after the expiration date of any existing agreement).

For purposes of clarification, this election letter does not authorize your cable system(s) or other video distribution
system(s) to retransmit the signal of the Station in any manner.

If we have not already done so, CBS will contact you to begin negotiating an arrangement whereby you can provide the
Station’s signal to your customers. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact Samira Sharif at

samira.sharif@cbs.com or Mike Correia at mike.correia@cbs.com.



We look forward to continuing our relationship on mutually satisfactory terms and providing great programming for

our shared viewers to enjoy.

Sincerely,

(P

Walt DeHaven

VP & General Manager

cc: John Bagwell, VP, Associate General Counsel, CBS Corporation.

Station Public File



CBS siarions™

KCNC-TV
1044 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80203

(303) 861-4444
cbsdenver.com

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

BRIAN THOMPSON

VICE PRESIDENT
CONSOLIDATED CABLE INC
PO BOX 6147

LINCOLN, NE 68506
June 30, 2014

Re: KCNC-TV, DENVER--

Retransmission Consent Election

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Section 76.64 of the FCC rules, this is to
notify you that KCNC-TV, DENVER (“Station”), assigned to the DENVER market (“DMA”), elects the retransmission
consent option with respect to carriage of Station’s signal on your cable system whose head-end is located in BIG
SPRINGS, NE and any other cable systems that you own, operate, or control that serve communities in the DMA for the

2015-2017 election period.

This will not affect the continued carriage of Station’s signals by your systems as to any part of the relevant period for
which an existing retransmission agreement is already in effect. If no agreement is in effect beyond December 31,
2014, then it will be necessary for your system to obtain our express, prior, and written consent in order to retransmit
KCNC'’s signal after 12:01 AM on January 1, 2015 (or, if earlier, after the expiration date of any existing agreement).

For purposes of clarification, this election letter does not authorize your cable system(s) or other video distribution
system(s) to retransmit the signal of the Station in any manner.

If we have not already done so, CBS will contact you to begin negotiating an arrangement whereby you can provide the
Station’s signal to your customers. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact Samira Sharif at

samira.sharif@cbs.com or Mike Correia at mike.correia@cbs.com.



We look forward to continuing our relationship on mutually satisfactory terms and providing great programming for
our shared viewers to enjoy.

Sincerely,

(R

Walt DeHaven
VP & General Manager

cc: John Bagwell, VP, Associate General Counsel, CBS Corporation.

Station Public File



CBS Sarcrs™

KCNC-TV
1044 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80203

(303) 861-4444
cbsdenver.com

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

BRIAN THOMPSON

VICE PRESIDENT
CONSOLIDATED CABLE INC
PO BOX 6147

LINCOLN, NE 68506
June 30, 2014

Re: KCNC-TV, DENVER--

Retransmission Consent Election

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended arid Section 76.64 of the FCC rules, this is to
notify you that KCNC-TV, DENVER (“Station”), assigned to the DENVER market (“DMA”), elects the retransmission
consent option with respect to carriage of Station’s signal on your cable system whose head-end is located in HYANNIS,
NE and any other cable systems that you own, operate, or control that serve communities in the DMA for the 2015-

2017 election period.

This will not affect the continued carriage of Station’s signals by your systems as to any part of the relevant period for
which an existing retransmission agreement is already in effect. If no agreement is in effect beyond December 31,
2014, then it will be necessary for your system to obtain our express, prior, and written consent in order to retransmit
KCNC's signal after 12:01 AM on January 1, 2015 (or, if earlier, after the expiration date of any existing agreement).

For purposes of clarification, this election letter does not authorize your cable system(s) or other video distribution
system(s) to retransmit the signal of the Station in any manner.

If we have not already done so, CBS will contact you to begin negotiating an arrangement whereby you can provide the
Station’s signal to your customers. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact Samira Sharif at

samira.sharif@cbs.com or Mike Correia at mike.correia@cbs.com.



We look forward to continuing our relationship on mutually satisfactory terms and providing great programming for

our shared viewers to enjoy.

Sincerely,

)

Walt DeHaven

VP & General Manager

cc: John Bagwell, VP, Associate General Counsel, CBS Corporation.

Station Public File



KCNC-TV
1044 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80203

(303) 861-4444
cbsdenver.com

CBS Sarons™

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

BRIAN THOMPSON

VICE PRESIDENT
CONSOLIDATED CABLE INC
PO BOX 6147

LINCOLN, NE 68506

June 30, 2014

Re: KCNC-TV, DENVER--

Retransmission Consent Election

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Section 76.64 of the FCC rules, this is to
notify you that KCNC-TV, DENVER (“Station”), assigned to the DENVER market (“DMA”), elects the retransmission
consent option with respect to carriage of Station’s signal on your cable system whose head-end is located in
LEWELLEN, NE and any other cable systems that you own, operate, or control that serve communities in the DMA for

the 2015-2017 election period.

This will not affect the continued carriage of Station’s signals by your systems as to any part of the relevant period for
which an existing retransmission agreement is already in effect. If no agreement is in effect beyond December 31,
2014, then it will be necessary for your system to obtain our express, prior, and written consent in order to retransmit
KCNC'’s signal after 12:01 AM on January 1, 2015 (or, if earlier, after the expiration date of any existing agreement).

For purposes of clarification, this election letter does not authorize your cable system(s) or other video distribution
system(s) to retransmit the signal of the Station in any manner.

If we have not already done so, CBS will contact you to begin negotiating an arrangement whereby you can provide the
Station’s signal to your customers. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact Samira Sharif at

samira.sharif@cbs.com or Mike Correia at mike.correia@cbs.com.



We look forward to continuing our relationship on mutually satisfactory terms and providing great programming for
our shared viewers to enjoy.

Sincerely,

(O

Walt DeHaven
VP & General Manager

cc: John Bagwell, VP, Associate General Counsel, CBS Corporation.

Station Public File



CUBS &wrcrs™

KCNC-TV
1044 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80203

(303) 861-4444
cbsdenver.com

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

DON BOWEN

GENERAL MANAGER

CONVERGENT BROADBAND

4529 E. BROADWAY DRIVE, SUITE 100

PHOENIX, AZ 85040
June 30, 2014

Re: KCNC-TV, DENVER--

Retransmission Consent Election

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Section 76.64 of the FCC rules, this is to
notify you that KCNC-TV, DENVER (“Station”), assigned to the DENVER market (“DMA”), elects the retransmission
consent option with respect to carriage of Station’s signal on your cable system whose head-end is located in
BRIARWOOD NORTH APTS, DENVER, CO and any other cable systems that you own, operate, or control that serve
communities in the DMA for the 2015-2017 election period.

This will not affect the continued carriage of Station’s signals by your systems as to any part of the relevant period for
which an existing retransmission agreement is already in effect. If no agreement is in effect beyond December 31,
2014, then it will be necessary for your system to obtain our express, prior, and written consent in order to retransmit
KCNC’s signal after 12:01 AM on January 1, 2015 (or, if earlier, after the expiration date of any existing agreement).

For purposes of clarification, this election letter does not authorize your cable system(s) or other video distribution
system(s) to retransmit the signal of the Station in any manner.

If we have not already done so, CBS will contact you to begin negotiating an arrangement whereby you can provide the
Station’s signal to your customers. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact Samira Sharif at

samira.sharif@cbs.com or Mike Correia at mike.correia@cbs.com.



We look forward to continuing our relationship on mutually satisfactory terms and providing great programming for

our shared viewers to enjoy.

Sincerely,

el

Walt DeHaven

VP & General Manager

cc: John Bagwell, VP, Associate General Counsel, CBS Corporation.

Station Public File



(BS serors™

KCNC-TV
1044 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80203

(303) 861-4444
cbsdenver.com

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

DON BOWEN

GENERAL MANAGER

CONVERGENT BROADBAND

4529 E. BROADWAY DRIVE, SUITE 100

PHOENIX, AZ 85040
June 30, 2014

Re: KCNC-TV, DENVER--

Retransmission Consent Election

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Section 76.64 of the FCC rules, this is to
notify you that KCNC-TV, DENVER (“Station”), assigned to the DENVER market (“DMA”), elects the retransmission
consent option with respect to carriage of Station’s signal on your cable system whose head-end is located in
PANORAMA WEST APTS, DENVER, CO and any other cable systems that you own, operate, or control that serve
communities in the DMA for the 2015-2017 election period.

This will not affect the continued carriage of Station’s signals by your systems as to any part of the relevant period for
which an existing retransmission agreement is already in effect. If no agreement is in effect beyond December 31,
2014, then it will be necessary for your system to obtain our express, prior, and written consent in order to retransmit
KCNC'’s signal after 12:01 AM on January 1, 2015 (or, if earlier, after the expiration date of any existing agreement).

For purposes of clarification, this election letter does not authorize your cable system(s) or other video distribution
system(s) to retransmit the signal of the Station in any manner.

If we have not already done so, CBS will contact you to begin negotiating an arrangement whereby you can provide the
Station’s signal to your customers. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact Samira Sharif at

samira.sharif@cbs.com or Mike Correia at mike.correia@cbs.com.



We look forward to continuing our relationship on mutually satisfactory terms and providing great programming for

our shared viewers to enjoy.

Sincerely,

LOD

Walt DeHaven

VP & General Manager

cc: John Bagwell, VP, Associate General Counsel, CBS Corporation.

Station Public File



KCNC-TV
1044 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80203

(303) 861-4444
cbsdenver.com

(UBS Siarions™

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

DAVID ARNESEN

CATV DIRECTOR

COPPER MT METRO DIST

PO BOX 3002, 0477 COPPER ROAD

COPPER MOUNTAIN, CO 80443
June 30, 2014

Re: KCNC-TV, DENVER--
Retransmission Consent Election

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Section 76.64 of the FCC rules, this is to
notify you that KCNC-TV, DENVER (“Station”), assigned to the DENVER market (“DMA”), elects the retransmission
consent option with respect to carriage of Station’s signal on your cable system whose head-end is located in COPPER
MOUNTAIN, CO and any other cable systems that you own, operate, or control that serve communities in the DMA for

the 2015-2017 election period.

This will not affect the continued carriage of Station’s signals by your systems as to any part of the relevant period for
which an existing retransmission agreement is already in effect. If no agreement is in effect beyond December 31,
2014, then it will be necessary for your system to obtain our express, prior, and written consent in order to retransmit
KCNC's signal after 12:01 AM on January 1, 2015 (or, if earlier, after the expiration date of any existing agreement).

For purposes of clarification, this election letter does not authorize your cable system(s) or other video distribution
system(s) to retransmit the signal of the Station in any manner.

If we have not already done so, CBS will contact you to begin negotiating an arrangement whereby you can provide the
Station’s signal to your customers. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact Samira Sharif at

samira.sharif@cbs.com or Mike Correia at mike.correia@cbs.com.



We look forward to continuing our relationship on mutually satisfactory terms and providing great programming for

our shared viewers to enjoy.

Sincerely,

(O

Wait DeHaven

VP & General Manager

cc: John Bagwell, VP, Associate General Counsel, CBS Corporation.

Station Public File
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KCNC-TV

1044 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80203

(303) 861-4444
cbsdenver.com

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

ERIC PETERSON
MANAGER

CRAIG HOSPITAL
3425 S. CLARKSON

ENGLEWOOD, CO 80110
June 30, 2014

Re: KCNC-TV, DENVER--

Retransmission Consent Election

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Section 76.64 of the FCC rules, this is to
notify you that KCNC-TV, DENVER (“Station”), assigned to the DENVER market (“DMA”), elects the retransmission
consent option with respect to carriage of Station’s signal on your cable system whose head-end is located in
ENGLEWOOD, CO and any other cable systems that you own, operate, or control that serve communities in the DMA

for the 2015-2017 election period.

This will not affect the continued carriage of Station’s signals by your systems as to any part of the relevant period for
which an existing retransmission agreement is already in effect. If no agreement is in effect beyond December 31,
2014, then it will be necessary for your system to obtain our express, prior, and written consent in order to retransmit
KCNC's signal after 12:01 AM on January 1, 2015 (or, if earlier, after the expiration date of any existing agreement).

For purposes of clarification, this election letter does not authorize your cable system(s) or other video distribution
system(s) to retransmit the signal of the Station in any manner.

If we have not already done so, CBS will contact you to begin negotiating an arrangement whereby you can provide the
Station’s signal to your customers. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact Samira Sharif at

samira.sharif@cbs.com or Mike Correia at mike.correia@cbs.com.



We look forward to continuing our relationship on mutually satisfactory terms and providing great programming for

our shared viewers to enjoy.

Sincerely,

PO

Walt DeHaven

VP & General Manager

cc: John Bagwell, VP, Associate General Counsel, CBS Corporation.

Station Public File



CBS stariors™ @4
KCNC-TV

1044 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80203

(303) 861-4444
cbsdenver.com

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

TRAVIS KOHLRUS

GENERAL MANAGER

EAGLE COMMUNICATIONS INC
PO BOX 817, 2703 HALL ST STE 13

HAYS, KS 67601

July 24, 2014

Re: KCNC-TV, DENVER--
Retransmission Consent Election
Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Section 76.64 of the FCC rules, this is to
notify you that KCNC-TV DENVER (“Station”), assigned to the DENVER market (“DMA”}), elects the retransmission
consent option with respect to carriage of Station’s signal on your cable system whose head-end is located in BIG
SPRINGS, NE and any other cable systems that you own, operate, or control that serve communities in the DMA for the
2015-2017 election period.

This will not affect the continued carriage of Station’s signals by your systems as to any part of the relevant period for
which an existing retransmission agreement is already in effect. If no agreement is in effect beyond December 31,
2014, then it will be necessary for your system to obtain our express, prior, and written consent in order to retransmit
KCNC's signal after 12:01 AM on January 1, 2015 (or, if earlier, after the expiration date of any existing agreement).

For purposes of clarification, this election letter does not authorize your cable system(s) or other video distribution
system(s) to retransmit the signal of the Station in any manner.

If we have not already done so, CBS will contact you to begin negotiating an arrangement whereby you can provide the
Station’s signal to your customers. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact Samira Sharif at

samira.sharif@cbs.com or Mike Correia at mike.correia@cbs.com.



We look forward to continuing our relationship on mutually satisfactory terms and providing great programming for
our shared viewers to enjoy.

Sincerely,

POV N

Walt DeHaven
VP & General Manager

cc: John Bagwell, VP, Associate General Counsel, CBS Corporation.

Station Public File



CBS Siariors™ @4
KCNC-TV

1044 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80203

(303) 861-4444
cbsdenver.com

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Reguested

TRAVIS KOHLRUS

GENERAL MANAGER

EAGLE COMMUNICATIONS INC
PO BOX 817, 2703 HALL ST STE 13

HAYS, KS 67601

July 24, 2014

Re: KCNC-TV, DENVER--
Retransmission Consent Election
Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Section 76.64 of the FCC rules, this is to
notify you that KCNC-TV DENVER (“Station”), assigned to the DENVER market (“DMA”), elects the retransmission
consent option with respect to carriage of Station’s signal on your cable system whose head-end is located in
BURLINGTON, CO and any other cable systems that you own, operate, or control that serve communities in the DMA
for the 2015-2017 election period.

This will not affect the continued carriage of Station’s signals by your systems as to any part of the relevant period for
which an existing retransmission agreement is already in effect. If no agreement is in effect beyond December 31,
2014, then it will be necessary for your system to obtain our express, prior, and written consent in order to retransmit
KCNC's signal after 12:01 AM on January 1, 2015 (or, if earlier, after the expiration date of any existing agreement).

For purposes of clarification, this election letter does not authorize your cable system(s) or other video distribution
system(s) to retransmit the signal of the Station in any manner.

If we have not already done so, CBS will contact you to begin negotiating an arrangement whereby you can provide the
Station’s signal to your customers. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact Samira Sharif at

samira.sharif@cbs.com or Mike Correia at mike.correia@cbs.com.



We look forward to continuing our relationship on mutually satisfactory terms and providing great programming for
our shared viewers to enjoy.

Sincerely,

Walt DeHaven
VP & General Manager

cc: John Bagwell, VP, Associate General Counsel, CBS Corporation.

Station Public File
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KCNC-TV
1044 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80203

(303) 861-4444
cbsdenver.com

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

TRAVIS KOHLRUS

GENERAL MANAGER

EAGLE COMMUNICATIONS INC
PO BOX 817, 2703 HALL ST STE 13

HAYS, KS 67601

July 24, 2014

Re: KCNC-TV, DENVER--
Retransmission Consent Election
Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Section 76.64 of the FCC rules, this is to
notify you that KCNC-TV DENVER (“Station”), assigned to the DENVER market (“DMA”), elects the retransmission
consent option with respect to carriage of Station’s signal on your cable system whose head-end is located in WRAY,
€O and any other cable systems that you own, operate, or control that serve communities in the DMA for the 2015-

2017 election period.

This will not affect the continued carriage of Station’s signals by your systems as to any part of the relevant period for
which an existing retransmission agreement is already in effect. If no agreement is in effect beyond December 31,
2014, then it will be necessary for your system to obtain our express, prior, and written consent in order to retransmit
KCNC's signal after 12:01 AM on January 1, 2015 (or, if earlier, after the expiration date of any existing agreement).

For purposes of clarification, this election letter does not authorize your cable system(s) or other video distribution
system(s) to retransmit the signal of the Station in any manner.

if we have not already done so, CBS will contact you to begin negotiating an arrangement whereby you can provide the
Station’s signal to your customers. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact Samira Sharif at

samira.sharif@cbs.com or Mike Correia at mike.correia@cbs.com.



We look forward to continuing our relationship on mutually satisfactory terms and providing great programming for
our shared viewers to enjoy.

Sincerely,

oy

Walt DeHaven
VP & General Manager

cc: John Bagwell, VP, Associate General Counsel, CBS Corporation.

Station Public File
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KCNC-TV
1044 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80203

(303) 861-4444
cbsdenver.com

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

TRAVIS KOHLRUS

GENERAL MANAGER

EAGLE COMMUNICATIONS INC
PO BOX 817, 2703 HALL ST STE 13

HAYS, KS 67601

July 11, 2014

Re: KCNC-TV, DENVER--
Retransmission Consent Election

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Section 76.64 of the FCC rules, this is to
notify you that KCNC-TV DENVER (“Station”), assigned to the DENVER market (“DMA”), elects the retransmission
consent option with respect to carriage of Station’s signal on your cable system whose head-end is located in BRULE,
NE and any other cable systems that you own, operate, or control that serve communities in the DMA for the 2015-

2017 election period.

This will not affect the continued carriage of Station’s signals by your systems as to any part of the relevant period for
which an existing retransmission agreement is already in effect. If no agreement is in effect beyond December 31,
2014, then it will be necessary for your system to obtain our express, prior, and written consent in order to retransmit
KCNC's signal after 12:01 AM on January 1, 2015 (or, if earlier, after the expiration date of any existing agreement).

For purposes of clarification, this election letter does not authorize your cable system(s) or other video distribution
system(s) to retransmit the signal of the Station in any manner.

If we have not already done so, CBS will contact you to begin negotiating an arrangement whereby you can provide the
Station’s signal to your customers. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact Samira Sharif at

samira.sharif@cbs.com or Mike Correia at mike.correia@cbs.com.



We look forward to continuing our relationship on mutually satisfactory terms and providing great programming for
our shared viewers to enjoy.

Sincerely,

LD h—

Walt DeHaven
VP & General Manager

cc: John Bagwell, VP, Associate General Counsel, CBS Corporation.

Station Public File
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KCNC-TV

1044 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80203

(303) 861-4444
cbsdenver.com

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

TRAVIS KOHLRUS

GENERAL MANAGER

EAGLE COMMUNICATIONS INC
PO BOX 817, 2703 HALL ST STE 13

HAYS, KS 67601

July 11, 2014

Re: KCNC-TV, DENVER--
Retransmission Consent Election
Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Section 76.64 of the FCC rules, this is to
notify you that KCNC-TV DENVER (“Station”), assigned to the DENVER market (“DMA”), elects the retransmission
consent option with respect to carriage of Station’s signal on your cable system whose head-end is located in PAXTON,
NE and any other cable systems that you own, operate, or control that serve communities in the DMA for the 2015-
2017 election period.

This will not affect the continued carriage of Station’s signals by your systems as to any part of the relevant period for
which an existing retransmission agreement is already in effect. If no agreement is in effect beyond December 31,
2014, then it will be necessary for your system to obtain our express, prior, and written consent in order to retransmit
KCNC's signal after 12:01 AM on January 1, 2015 (or, if earlier, after the expiration date of any existing agreement).

For purposes of clarification, this election letter does not authorize your cable system(s) or other video distribution
system(s) to retransmit the signal of the Station in any manner.

If we have not already done so, CBS will contact you to begin negotiating an arrangement whereby you can provide the
Station’s signal to your customers. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact Samira Sharif at

samira.sharif@cbs.com or Mike Correia at mike.correia@cbs.com.



We look forward to continuing our relationship on mutually satisfactory terms and providing great programming for
our shared viewers to enjoy.

Sincerely,

PN

Walt DeHaven
VP & General Manager

cc: John Bagwell, VP, Associate General Counsel, CBS Corporation.

Station Public File
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KCNC-TV
1044 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80203

(303) 861-4444
cbsdenver.com

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

PAUL LABARRE

GENERAL MANAGER

EAGLE WEST COMMUNICATIONS |
1030 SOUTH MESA DR

MESA, AZ 85210
June 30, 2014

Re: KCNC-TV, DENVER--

Retransmission Consent Election

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Section 76.64 of the FCC rules, this is to

notify you that KCNC-TV, DENVER (“Station”), assigned to the DENVER market (“DMA”), elects the retransmission
consent option with respect to carriage of Station’s signal on your cable system whose head-end is located in
TONOPAH, NV and any other cable systems that you own, operate, or control that serve communities in the DMA for

the 2015-2017 election period.

This will not affect the continued carriage of Station’s signals by your systems as to any part of the relevant period for
which an existing retransmission agreement is already in effect. If no agreement is in effect beyond December 31,
2014, then it will be necessary for your system to obtain our express, prior, and written consent in order to retransmit
KCNC's signal after 12:01 AM on January 1, 2015 (or, if earlier, after the expiration date of any existing agreement).

For purposes of clarification, this election letter does not authorize your cable system(s) or other video distribution
system(s) to retransmit the signal of the Station in any manner.

If we have not already done so, CBS will contact you to begin negotiating an arrangement whereby you can provide the
Station’s signal to your customers. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact Samira Sharif at

samira.sharif@cbs.com or Mike Correia at mike.correia@cbs.com.



We look forward to continuing our relationship on mutually satisfactory terms and providing great programming for

our shared viewers to enjoy.

Sincerely,

L

Walt DeHaven

VP & General Manager

cc: John Bagwell, VP, Associate General Counsel, CBS Corporation.

Station Public File
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KCNC-TV
1044 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80203

(303) 861-4444
cbsdenver.com

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

GENERAL MANAGER
ENTERTAINMENT WEST
PO BOX 383, 1410 PINE AVENUE

NORWOOD, CO 81423
June 30, 2014

Re: KCNC-TV, DENVER--

Retransmission Consent Election

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Section 76.64 of the FCC rules, this is to
notify you that KCNC-TV, DENVER (“Station”), assigned to the DENVER market (“DMA”), elects the retransmission
consent option with respect to carriage of Station’s signal on your cable system whose head-end is located in
TELLURIDE, CO and any other cable systems that you own, operate, or control that serve communities in the DMA for

the 2015-2017 election period.

This will not affect the continued carriage of Station’s signals by your systems as to any part of the relevant period for
which an existing retransmission agreement is already in effect. If no agreement is in effect beyond December 31,
2014, then it will be necessary for your system to obtain our express, prior, and written consent in order to retransmit
KCNC's signal after 12:01 AM on January 1, 2015 (or, if earlier, after the expiration date of any existing agreement).

For purposes of clarification, this election letter does not authorize your cable system(s) or other video distribution
system(s) to retransmit the signal of the Station in any manner.

If we have not already done so, CBS will contact you to begin negotiating an arrangement whereby you can provide the
Station’s signal to your customers. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact Samira Sharif at

samira.sharif@cbs.com or Mike Correia at mike.correia@cbs.com.



We look forward to continuing our relationship on mutually satisfactory terms and providing great programming for

our shared viewers to enjoy.

Sincerely,

Walit DeHaven

VP & General Manager

cc: John Bagwell, VP, Associate General Counsel, CBS Corporation.

Station Public File



KCNC-TV
1044 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80203

(303) 861-4444
cbsdenver.com

CBS Swarions™

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

JERRY PRESLEY

MANAGER

EXTENSIVE NETWORKS-ADS
7600 E ARAPAHOE RD SUITE 320

CENTENNIAL, CO 80112

June 30, 2014

Re: KCNC-TV, DENVER--

Retransmission Consent Election

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Section 76.64 of the FCC rules, this is to
notify you that KCNC-TV, DENVER (“Station”), assigned to the DENVER market (“DMA”), elects the retransmission
consent option with respect to carriage of Station’s signal on your cable system whose head-end is located in
UNIVERSITY VILLAGE, BOULDER, CO and any other cable systems that you own, operate, or control that serve
communities in the DMA for the 2015-2017 election period.

This will not affect the continued carriage of Station’s signals by your systems as to any part of the relevant period for
which an existing retransmission agreement is already in effect. If no agreement is in effect beyond December 31,
2014, then it will be necessary for your system to obtain our express, prior, and written consent in order to retransmit
KCNC'’s signal after 12:01 AM on January 1, 2015 (or, if earlier, after the expiration date of any existing agreement).

For purposes of clarification, this election letter does not authorize your cable system(s) or other video distribution
system(s) to retransmit the signal of the Station in any manner.

If we have not already done so, CBS will contact you to begin negotiating an arrangement whereby you can provide the
Station’s signal to your customers. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact Samira Sharif at

samira.sharif@cbs.com or Mike Correia at mike.correia@cbs.com.



We look forward to continuing our relationship on mutually satisfactory terms and providing great programming for

our shared viewers to enjoy.

Sincerely,

oy

Walt DeHaven

VP & General Manager

cc: John Bagwell, VP, Associate General Counsel, CBS Corporation.

Station Public File



